
 
 
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
November 3, 2022 

 
 
 
 
OWNER: The Regents of the University of Michigan 
PROJECT: Dearborn Fairlane Center South Roof Replacement 
 Project #3006835151 
 RFQ-0008768-FAC-2023-LD 
 
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Niagara Murano Architecture 
 2215 Cole Street 
 Birmingham, MI  48009 
 
BID DUE DATE: Date:  December 1, 2022 by 2:00 p.m. EST 
 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS - Bidding documents are available for reference at: 
 

• Builders Exchange - Grand Rapids 
• Builders Exchange - Kalamazoo 
• Builders Exchange - Lansing 
• Construction Association of Michigan in Bloomfield Hills 
• Dodge/McGraw-Hill 
• Washtenaw Contractors Association in Ann Arbor 

 
Subcontractors or suppliers interested in the work should contact the invited bidders listed 
in the invitation for bid available at: 

http://www.umaec.umich.edu/for-vendors/bids-proposals/ 
 

STATEMENT OF AFFIRMATIVE ACTION - The University of Michigan will 
affirmatively insure, regarding any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, that 
diverse business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit a bid in response to 
this invitation, and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of their sex, race, 
creed, color, religion, age, height, weight, marital status, national origin, ancestry, sexual 
orientation, disability, or Vietnam-era veteran status. 

 
Revised: April 2015 



   

 
RFQ-0008768-FAC-2023-LD  Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 

INVITATION FOR BID 
November 3, 2022 

 
Invited bidders please submit a proposal for the following project: 
 
OWNER: The Regents of the University of Michigan 
 
PROJECT: Dearborn Fairlane Center South Roof Replacement 
 Project #3006835151 
 RFQ-0008768-FAC-2023-LD 
 
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Niagara Murano Architecture 
 2215 Cole Street 
 Birmingham, MI  48009 
 
BID DUE DATE: Date: December 1, 2022 by 2:00 p.m. EST 
 
ELECTRONIC BID Proposals to be submitted University’s Procurement Bidding System. 
SUBMISSION Invited bidders will receive a system-generated email with a link to 

access the RFQ. 
 
PRE-BID MEETING/TOUR: A mandatory pre-bid tour is scheduled for November 18, 2022 at 

10:00 a.m.  Bidders are to meet at the Fairlane Center South Room 
180, 19000 Hubbard Drive, Dearborn, MI. 

 
INVITED BIDDERS: CEI Michigan, LLC 
 Newton Crane 
 Mid-Michigan Roofing 
 Bloom Roofing Systems, Inc. 
 JD Candler Roofing 
 Royal Roofing 
 
Subcontractors or suppliers interested in the work should contact the invited bidders. 
 
BIDDING DOCUMENTS - Invited bidders will be provided all bid documents through Procurement’s 
bidding system.  The procurement agent, Lorri Doneth, may help with issues related to the bidding system 
and may be reached at Ldoneth@umich.edu or (734) 615-9131.  Hard copies of documents are not 
available. 
 
Bidding documents are available for reference at: 
• Builders Exchange - Grand Rapids 
• Builders Exchange - Kalamazoo 
• Builders Exchange - Lansing 
• Construction Association of Michigan in Bloomfield Hills 
• Dodge/McGraw-Hill 
• Washtenaw Contractors Association in Ann Arbor 
 
DECLINATION - If you choose not to submit a proposal, you may choose “NO BID” in Procurement’s 
bidding system. 
 



   

 
RFQ-0008768-FAC-2023-LD  Page 2 of 2 
 

RIGHT TO REJECT - The Owner reserves the right not to proceed with the Project, to reject any or all 
proposals and to waive informalities in bidding as its interests may require. 
 
PROPOSAL WITHDRAWAL - Withdrawal of any proposals is prohibited for a period of sixty (60) days 
after the time set for opening of proposals. 
 
STATEMENT OF AFFIRMATIVE ACTION - The University of Michigan will affirmatively insure, 
regarding any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, that diverse business enterprises will 
be afforded full opportunity to submit a bid in response to this invitation, and will not be discriminated 
against on the grounds of their sex, race, creed, color, religion, age, height, weight, marital status, national 
origin, ancestry, sexual orientation, disability, or Vietnam-era veteran status. 


